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geeceessesstisiitiaees Year6_ SA Ts ..................... . New Whiteboards

: Well done to all Year 6 children for completing : | We are really pleased to be able to say we
: their SATs tests this week. Thank you to Mrs : | have ordered new interactive whiteboards
: Marshall, Miss Bundy and Mrs Olley for : | for all classes. This will enhance the

: supporting the pupils. Even though the SATs tests : | children's learning experience.

: have to be administered following strict :

' regulations and guidance, the atmosphere was § e — R —
:very relaxed and the children all tried their best. : Door Security :
: Well done Year 6! : iNext week we are going to be having new

: They all had a lovely afternoon in the woods to gdoor s<.acuriT'y fitted, which should improve

: celebrate the end of their SATS. : the children's safety.

: Year LR
eeceeecccescscecsacscscccscccscsccsssccssccsssccscscascsne - PARENT VIEW
ATTENDANCE Ok 9679, : Just a reminder to log into the Parent View

. 0o

gwebsi’re and register your views. You can log
Chestnut  {93.9% tinto either via our website or directly at :

Congratulations to Beech Class :
I : Ww.parentview.ofsted.gov.uk.

for having the highest Beech 96.9%
attendance so far, this term.

Sycamore |92.5% Y

Willow  196.1% ‘Shard’ Art Exhibition

13th, 14th and 15th May 2016 :

Parent Governor Nomination Forms St Briavels .

Please return nomination forms to school as soonas || & Put on by, Glenart:
possible. . glenys.e@btinternet.com
‘........................0.0.........0

Email Addresses
Please provide us with an up to date email address, so we can send Newsletters and any
other useful information by email.

Child's name : Class : Year Group:

Parent's Name:

Email Address :

Please return completed slip to the school office. Thank You.




May 2016

Wed 18th May -

Fri 27th May -

June 2016

Mon 6th June -

Tues 8th June -

Fri 10th June -
Mon 13th June

Wed 15th June -

Fri 17th June -

Thurs 23rd June -

JULY 2016

Tue 5th July -

Thurs 7th July -

Thurs 14th July -

Fri 22nd July -

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

www.ellwoodschool.co.uk

Sports for School Event

Break up for half term

Inset Day

New parents information evening (6 p.m. start)

Manor Adventure (Year 6)

Country Dance Festival - Speech House

Open Day a.m.
Garden Party p.m.

Country Dance Festival - Speech House (Reserve Date)

Sports Day

Y4 Visit to Viney Hill

Sports Day (Reserve Date)

End of Term 2 p.m. finish



